
ELECTRIC:

215 NORTH FRONT STREET

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

(614) 464-7911

GAS:

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO

939 WEST GOODALE BOULEVARD

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43212

(614) 460-2240

TELEPHONE:

150 EAST GAY STREET

ROOM 6F

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

(614) 223-8535

CABLE:

1266 DUBLIN ROAD

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43212

(614) 481-5261

SANITARY, STORM:

CITY OF COLUMBUS

DIVISION OF SEWERAGE & DRAINAGE

910 DUBLIN ROAD

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

(614) 645-7175

WATER:

CITY OF COLUMBUS

DIVISION OF WATER

910 DUBLIN ROAD

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

(614) 645-7677

ROUNDING

THE ROUNDING AT SLOPE BREAKPOINTS SHOWN ON THE TYPICAL

SECTIONS APPLY TO ALL CROSS-SECTIONS EVEN THOUGH OTHER-

WISE SHOWN.

UTILITIES

LISTED BELOW ARE ALL UTILITIES LOCATED WITHIN THE PROJECT

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS TOGETHER WITH THEIR RESPECTIVE

OWNERS:

UTILITIES

THE LOCATION OF THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE

PLANS ARE AS OBTAINED FROM THE OWNERS AS REQUIRED BY

SECTION 153.64 O.R.C.

AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER

SBC AMERITECH

TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS

WORK LIMITS

THE WORK LIMITS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE FOR PHYSICAL

CONSTRUCTION ONLY.  PROVIDE THE INSTALLATION AND OPERA-

TION OF ALL WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL AND WORK ZONE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES REQUIRED BY THESE PLANS WHETHER

INSIDE OR OUTSIDE THESE WORK LIMITS.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVE ALL TREES AND STUMPS SPECIFICALLY MARKED FOR

REMOVAL WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS UNDER THE LUMP

SUM BID FOR ITEM 201, CLEARING AND GRUBBING.  THE FOLLOW-

ING IS AN APPROXIMATE ESTIMATE OF THE NUMBER OF TREES

AND STUMPS TO BE REMOVED.

 SIZES    NO. TREES     NO. STUMPS    TOTAL

  18"

  30"

  48"

  60"

8

1

0

1

2

2

1

0

10

3

1

1

659, SEEDING AND MULCHING  310  SQ. YD.

659, REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING  16  SQ. YD.

     (310) X (0.05) = 15.5 SQ. YD.

659, SOIL ANALYSIS TEST   2   EACH

659, TOPSOIL 34 CU. YD.

     (310) X (111 CY PER 1000 SY) = 34.4 SQ. YD.

659, COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER  0.05  TON

     SY)] = 0.05 TON

     [(310) X (1 TON / 7410 SY)] + [(16 SY) X (1 TON / 11115

659,  LIME 0.06  ACRE

     (310) X (1 ACRE / 4840 SY) = 0.06 ACRE

659, INTER-SEEDING  16  SQ. YD.

     (310) X (0.05) = 15.5 SQ. YD.

659, WATER  2  M. GAL.

     = 2 M. GAL

     [(310) X (0.0054 M GAL / SY)] + [(16) x (.0027 GAL/SY)]

QUANTITY CALCULATIONS FOR SEEDING AND MULCHING ARE

BASED ON THESE LIMITS.

THE FOLLOWING QUANTITIES ARE PROVIDED TO PROMOTE

GROWTH AND CARE OF PERMANENT SEEDED AREAS:

APPLY SEEDING AND MULCHING TO ALL AREAS OF EXPOSED 

SOIL BETWEEN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES, AND WITHIN THE

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS FOR AREAS OUTSIDE THE RIGHT-OF-WAY

LINES COVERED BY WORK AGREEMENT OR TEMPORARY EASEMENT. 

SEEDING AND MULCHING

VERTICAL POSITIONING

HORIZONTAL POSITIONING

REFERENCE FRAME:  NAD83(CORS96)

ELLIPSOID:  GRS80

MAP PROJECTION:  LAMBERT CONFORMAL CONIC

COORDINATE SYSTEM:  OHIO STATE PLANE - SOUTH ZONE

COMBINED SCALE FACTOR:  1.000059007

ORTHOMETRIC HEIGHT DATUM:  NAVD88

GEOID:  GEOID09

POSITIONING  METHOD:  STATIC  GNSS

UNITS  ARE  IN  U.S.  SURVEY  FEET.  USE  THE  FOLLOWING

CONVERSION  FACTOR:  1  METER = 3.280833333 U.S. SURVEY

FEET.

POINT NUMBER
NORTHING EASTING NORTHING EASTING

SCALED COORDINATES

DESCRIPTION

CP1 2085554.754 2085677.816 634.80

CP2 2084508.912 2084631.913 636.54

CP3 2084753.211 2084876.226 655.38

CP4 2084974.770 2084974.711 656.63

ROD SET IN CONCRETE

PROJECT CONTROL - STEEL

ROD SET IN CONCRETE

PROJECT CONTROL - STEEL

PRIMARY PROJECT CONTROL MONUMENTS GOVERN ALL POSITIONING

ON ODOT  PROJECTS.  SEE THIS SHEET FOR A TABLE 

CONTAINING PRIMARY PROJECT CONTROL INFORMATION.

USE    THE    FOLLOWING   PRIMARY PROJECT   CONTROL,  

VERTICAL POSITIONING, AND HORIZONTAL POSITIONING PARAMETERS 

FOR ALL SURVEYING:

PRIMARY PROJECT CONTROL

MONUMENT  TYPE:  A

ORIGIN OF COORDINATE SYSTEM:  0,0

GRID COORDINATES

U.S. SURVEY FEET U.S. SURVEY FEET

PRIMARY PROJECT CONTROL INFORMATION

648471.989

646970.005

647678.067

647186.714

648510.253

647008.181

647716.285

647224.903

ROD SET IN CONCRETE

AZIMUTH MARK- STEEL

ROD SET IN CONCRETE

AZIMUTH MARK - STEEL

(ELEVATION)

HEIGHT

ORTHOMETRIC

SURVEYING PARAMETERS

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATION 823.

DAMAGED OR DESTROYED MONUMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH

STROYED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.  RESTORE THE 

TO PRIMARY PROJECT CONTROL THAT ARE DAMAGED OR DE-

THE ORIGINAL SURVEY TO RESTORE ALL MONUMENTS RELATED

USE THE POSITIONING METHOD AND MONUMENT TYPE USED IN

EXISTING ROOF DRAINS, FOOTER DRAINS, OR YARD DRAINS,

DISTURBED BY THE WORK, SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH UNOB-

STRUCTED OUTLETS BY CONNECTING A CONDUIT THROUGH THE

CURB OR INTO A DRAINAGE STRUCTURE.  THE LOCATION, TYPE,

SIZE AND GRADE OF THE NEW CONDUIT REQUIRED TO REPLACE

OR EXTEND THE EXISTING DRAIN WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE

ENGINEER.

THE FOLLOWING CONDUIT TYPES MAY BE USED: 707.33, 707.41

NON-PERFORATED, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.46, 707.47,

707.51, 707.52 SDR35.

THE FOLLOWING ESTIMATED QUANTITIES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED

IN THE GENERAL SUMMARY FOR USE AS DIRECTED BY THE

ENGINEER FOR THE WORK NOTED ABOVE:

          50 FT.

THE PROPOSED PAVEMENT RESURFACING SHALL FOLLOW THE

PROFILE SHALL FOLLOW THE PROPOSED ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON

ALIGNMENT SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW SHEETS.  THE PROPOSED

THE CROSS SECTION SHEETS.  THE PROPOSED ASPHALT CONCRETE

SHOWN ON THE CROSS SECTIONS.

OVERLAY SHALL VARY TO PRODUCE THE PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

PROFILE AND ALIGNMENT

RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL DRAINAGE CONNECTIONS

  611, 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B

  611, 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C

  611, 6" CONDUIT, TYPE E

  611, 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F

          50 FT.

          50 FT.

          50 FT.

PROJECT ID

SHEET

DESIGNER

DESIGN AGENCY

TOTAL

p
w

:\
\o

h
io

d
o
t-

p
w

.b
e
n
tl

e
y
.c

o
m

:o
h
io

d
o
t-

p
w

-0
2
\D

o
c
u
m

e
n
ts

\0
3
 S

ta
n
d
a
rd

s
\S

a
m

p
le

 P
la

n
s
\0

2
-W

o
rk

in
g
\S

P
1
3
0
5
-1

.d
g
n

M
O

D
E

L
: 

S
P

1
3

0
5

-1
  

P
A

P
E

R
S

IZ
E

: 
3

4
x

2
2

 (
in

.)
  

  
D

A
T

E
: 

1
/1

7
/2

0
2

5
  

T
IM

E
: 

8
:0

0
:0

0
 A

M

RLR

DKH

130501

P.4

G
E

N
E

R
A

L
 N

O
T

E
S

01/17/25

137F
R

A
-4

0
-1

3
.6

7

REVIEWER

SP 1305-1

DATE: JANUARY 2025


