3.6

—

40

ROUNDING

THE ROUNDING AT SLOPE BREAKPOINTS SHOWN ON THE TYPICAL SECTIONS APPLY TO ALL CROSS-SECTIONS EVEN THOUGH OTHER-WISE SHOWN.

UTILITIES

LISTED BELOW ARE ALL UTILITIES LOCATED WITHIN THE PROJECT CONSTRUCTION LIMITS TOGETHER WITH THEIR RESPECTIVE **OWNERS:**

ELECTRIC:

AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 215 NORTH FRONT STREET COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215 (614) 464-7911

GAS:

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO 939 WEST GOODALE BOULEVARD COLUMBUS, OHIO 43212 (614) 460-2240

TELEPHONE: SBC AMERITECH 150 EAST GAY STREET ROOM 6F COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

CABLE:

(614) 223-8535

TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS 1266 DUBLIN ROAD COLUMBUS, OHIO 43212 (614) 481-5261

SANITARY, STORM: CITY OF COLUMBUS **DIVISION OF SEWERAGE & DRAINAGE** 910 DUBLIN ROAD COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215 (614) 645-7175

WATER: CITY OF COLUMBUS **DIVISION OF WATER** 910 DUBLIN ROAD COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215 (614) 645-7677

UTILITIES

THE LOCATION OF THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE AS OBTAINED FROM THE OWNERS AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 153.64 O.R.C.

SURVEYING PARAMETERS

PRIMARY PROJECT CONTROL MONUMENTS GOVERN ALL POSITIONING ON ODOT PROJECTS. SEE THIS SHEET FOR A TABLE CONTAINING PRIMARY PROJECT CONTROL INFORMATION.

USE THE FOLLOWING PRIMARY PROJECT CONTROL, VERTICAL POSITIONING, AND HORIZONTAL POSITIONING PARAMETERS FOR ALL SURVEYING:

PRIMARY PROJECT CONTROL

POSITIONING METHOD: STATIC GNSS **MONUMENT TYPE:** A

VERTICAL POSITIONING

ORTHOMETRIC HEIGHT DATUM: NAVD88 GEOID: GEOID09

HORIZONTAL POSITIONING

REFERENCE FRAME: NAD83(CORS96)

ELLIPSOID: GRS80 MAP PROJECTION: LAMBERT CONFORMAL CONIC COORDINATE SYSTEM: OHIO STATE PLANE - SOUTH ZONE COMBINED SCALE FACTOR: 1.000059007 ORIGIN OF COORDINATE SYSTEM: 0,0

USE THE POSITIONING METHOD AND MONUMENT TYPE USED IN THE ORIGINAL SURVEY TO RESTORE ALL MONUMENTS RELATED TO PRIMARY PROJECT CONTROL THAT ARE DAMAGED OR DE-STROYED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. RESTORE THE DAMAGED OR DESTROYED MONUMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATION 823.

UNITS ARE IN U.S. SURVEY FEET. USE THE FOLLOWING CONVERSION FACTOR: 1 METER = 3.280833333 U.S. SURVEY FEET.

WORK LIMITS

THE WORK LIMITS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE FOR PHYSICAL CONSTRUCTION ONLY. PROVIDE THE INSTALLATION AND OPERA-TION OF ALL WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL AND WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES REQUIRED BY THESE PLANS WHETHER INSIDE OR OUTSIDE THESE WORK LIMITS.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVE ALL TREES AND STUMPS SPECIFICALLY MARKED FOR REMOVAL WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS UNDER THE LUMP SUM BID FOR ITEM 201, CLEARING AND GRUBBING. THE FOLLOW-ING IS AN APPROXIMATE ESTIMATE OF THE NUMBER OF TREES AND STUMPS TO BE REMOVED.

SIZES	NO. TREES	NO. STUMPS	TOTA
18"	8	2	10
30"	1	2	3
48"	0	1	1
60"	1	0	1

SEEDING AND MULCHING

THE FOLLOWING QUANTITIES ARE PROVIDED TO PROMOTE GROWTH AND CARE OF PERMANENT SEEDED AREAS:

659, SEEDING AND MULCHING 310 SQ. YD.

659, REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 16 SQ. YD. (310) X (0.05) = 15.5 SQ. YD.

659, SOIL ANALYSIS TEST 2 EACH

659, TOPSOIL 34 CU. YD. (310) X (111 CY PER 1000 SY) = 34.4 SQ. YD.

659, COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 0.05 TON [(310) X (1 TON / 7410 SY)] + [(16 SY) X (1 TON / 11115 SY)] = 0.05 TON

659, LIME 0.06 ACRE (310) X (1 ACRE / 4840 SY) = 0.06 ACRE

659, INTER-SEEDING 16 SQ. YD. (310) X (0.05) = 15.5 SQ. YD.

659, WATER 2 M. GAL.

[(310) X (0.0054 M GAL / SY)] + [(16) x (.0027 GAL/SY)] = 2 M. GAL

APPLY SEEDING AND MULCHING TO ALL AREAS OF EXPOSED SOIL BETWEEN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES, AND WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS FOR AREAS OUTSIDE THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES COVERED BY WORK AGREEMENT OR TEMPORARY EASEMENT. QUANTITY CALCULATIONS FOR SEEDING AND MULCHING ARE BASED ON THESE LIMITS.

RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL DRAINAGE CONNECTIONS

EXISTING ROOF DRAINS, FOOTER DRAINS, OR YARD DRAINS, DISTURBED BY THE WORK, SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH UNOB-STRUCTED OUTLETS BY CONNECTING A CONDUIT THROUGH THE CURB OR INTO A DRAINAGE STRUCTURE. THE LOCATION. TYPE. SIZE AND GRADE OF THE NEW CONDUIT REQUIRED TO REPLACE OR EXTEND THE EXISTING DRAIN WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

THE FOLLOWING CONDUIT TYPES MAY BE USED: 707.33, 707.41 NON-PERFORATED, 707.42, 707.43, 707.45, 707.46, 707.47, 707.51, 707.52 SDR35.

THE FOLLOWING ESTIMATED QUANTITIES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN THE GENERAL SUMMARY FOR USE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THE WORK NOTED ABOVE:

611, 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B	50 FT.
611, 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C	50 FT.
611, 6" CONDUIT, TYPE E	50 FT.
611, 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	50 FT.

PROFILE AND ALIGNMENT

THE PROPOSED PAVEMENT RESURFACING SHALL FOLLOW THE ALIGNMENT SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW SHEETS. THE PROPOSED PROFILE SHALL FOLLOW THE PROPOSED ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE CROSS SECTION SHEETS. THE PROPOSED ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY SHALL VARY TO PRODUCE THE PROPOSED ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE CROSS SECTIONS.

PRIMARY PROJECT CONTROL INFORMATION								
	GRID COORDINATES		SCALED COORDINATES		ORTHOMETRIC			
 POINT NUMBER	U.S. SURVEY FEET		U.S. SURVEY FEET		HEIGHT	DESCRIPTION		
FOIIVI IVOIVIDEN	NORTHING	EASTING	NORTHING	EASTING	(ELEVATION)	DESCRIPTION		
CP1	648471.989	2085554.754	648510.253	2085677.816	634.80	PROJECT CONTROL - STEEL		
C/ 1						ROD SET IN CONCRETE		
CP2	646970.005	2084508.912	647008.181	2084631.913	636.54	PROJECT CONTROL - STEEL		
Cr Z						ROD SET IN CONCRETE		
CP3	647678.067	2084753.211	647716.285	2084876.226	655.38	AZIMUTH MARK- STEEL		
Cr 5						ROD SET IN CONCRETE		
CP4	647186.714	2084974.770	647224.903	2084974.711	656.63	AZIMUTH MARK - STEEL		
<u> </u>						ROD SET IN CONCRETE		

ESIGN AGENCY



ESIGNER

RLR REVIEWER DKH 01/17/25

ROJECT ID 130501 P.4 137